RIA Envia, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
Years Ended December 31, 2006 and 2005

(11) Restatement (Continued):

  Due to the discontinued operations of AFEX U.S. as a result of the assignment of assets and liabilities of the foreign exchange division of one of the
Company’s wholly-owned Subsidiaries in 2006 (Note 1), and spin-off of AFEX U.K. and Australia in 2006, the Company’s statement of income for the
year ended December 31, 2005 has been restated as shown below.

  As the effect of the merger with Kim Phu (change in reporting entity) is required to be reported at the beginning of the earliest period presented (2005),
this also resulted in the restatement of the financial statements (Note 1) for the year ended December 31, 2005.

  The following tables show the effects of the restatements described above for the 2005 year that has been previously reported on. Certain expenses for
2005 have been reclassified to conform to the 2006 income statement presentation.

  December 31,
  2005  Adjustments  December 31,
  As Previously  For  2005
  Reported  Kim Phu  As Restated

Assets

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 51,973,879  $ 1,877,845  $ 53,851,724
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for

doubtful accounts of $1,074,276   33,272,537   —   33,272,537
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   3,027,489   33,997   3,061,486
Receivables from affiliates   367,056   371,650   738,706

Total current assets   88,640,961   2,283,492   90,924,453

Note receivable, related party   578,151   —   578,151

Property and equipment, net   8,167,646   44,126   8,211,772

Other assets   1,659,439   76,745   1,736,182

  $ 99,046,197  $ 2,404,363  $ 101,450,558

18

RIA Envia, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
Years Ended December 31, 2006 and 2005

(11) Restatement (Continued):

  December 31,
  2005  Adjustments  December 31,
  As Previously  For  2005
  Reported  Kim Phu  As Restated

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 7,229,944  $ 155  $ 7,230,100
Amount payable to customers and correspondents   37,766,698   1,477,808   39,244,506
Loan payable, bank   15,150,000   —   15,150,000
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   6,948,829   82,885   7,031,710
Capital lease payable, current portion   111,330   —   111,330
Payable to shareholders, current portion   2,102,148   2,102,148
Payable to affiliates   5,066,701   —   5,066,702

Total current liabilities   74,375,650   1,560,848   75,936,496

Long-term liabilities:

Loans payable, bank   6,500,000   —   6,500,000
Payable to shareholder   1,400,000   —   1,400,000
Capital lease payable, less current portion   232,744   —   232,744

Total liabilities   82,508,394   1,560,848   84,069,240

Shareholders’ equity:

Common stock, no par value, 3,000 shares authorized,
200 shares issued and outstanding   677,491   —   677,491

Paid-in capital   9,549,045   263,207   9,812,252
Retained earnings   7,721,289   580,308   8,301,597
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (1,410,022)   —   (1,410,022)

Total shareholders’ equity   16,537,803   843,515   17,381,318

  $ 99,046,197  $ 2,404,363  $ 101,450,558

19

RIA Envia, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
Years Ended December 31, 2006 and 2005

(11) Restatement (Continued):

   December 31,
  December 31,   2005
  2005  Adjustments for  Revised Before  Restatement  December 31,
  As Previously   AFEX  Restatement  to Gross  2005
  Reported  Kim Phu  (U.S./U.K./AU) to Gross Basis  Basis  As Restated

Revenues
Commission income  $37,707,360  $2,123,190  $ 524,937  $39,305,613  $78,541,765  $117,847,378
Exchange income   46,716,040   6,145   7,199,442   39,522,743   —   39,522,743
Other income   2,441,755   —   24,657   2,417,098   —   2,417,098

Total revenues   86,865,155   2,129,335   7,749,036   81,245,454   78,541,765   159,787,219

Operating expenses

Direct operating expenses   —   1,603   —   1,603   78,541,765   78,543,368
Salaries and benefits   38,485,380   765,124   4,564,743   34,685,762   —   34,685,762
Depreciation and amortization   2,641,189   31,871   137,772   2,535,288   —   2,535,288
Selling, general and administrative   31,058,498   826,206   3,247,282   28,637,422   —   28,637,422

Total operating expenses   72,185,067   1,624,804   7,949,797   65,860,074   78,541,765   144,401,840

Operating income   14,680,088   504,531   (200,761)   15,385,379   —   15,385,379

Other income (expenses)

Interest expense   (1,276,105)   (84,938)   (411,392)   (949,651)   —   (949,651)

Income from continuing operations

before income taxes   13,403,983   419,593   (612,153)   14,435,728   —   14,435,728
Provision for income taxes   (1,129,855)   (16,093)   2,446   (1,148,394)   —   (1,148,394)

Income from continuing operations   12,274,128   403,500   (609,706)   13,287,334   —   13,287,334

[…]

made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audits provide a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion, the financial statements referred to above present fairly, in all material respects, the financial position of Ria de la Hispaniola Agente de
Cambio, C. por A. as of December 31, 2006 and 2005, the results of its operations and cash flows for the years then ended, in conformity with US generally
accepted accounting principles.

This report is intended solely to be used by the Parent Company for the purpose of consolidated financial statements. Ria de la Hispaniola Agente de Cambio,
C. por A. is a regulated entity by the Monetary Authorities of the Dominican Republic.

/s/ BDO Ortega & Asociados
February 17, 2007, replaced by the report
of date February 23, 2007
Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Exhibit 99.2

EURONET WORLDWIDE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet (unaudited)

As of December 31, 2006
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

  Historical
  Euronet   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Worldwide   Ria Envia   Adjustments   Euronet
  (A)   (B)   (C)   Worldwide
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 321,058  $ 51,367  $ (176,468) (D)(E)  $ 195,957
Restricted cash   80,703   —   —   80,703
Inventory — PINs and other   49,511   —   —   49,511
Trade accounts receivable, net   212,631   27,218   —   239,849
Deferred income taxes, net   9,356   —   —   9,356
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   15,212   4,327   —   19,539

Total current assets   688,471   82,912   (176,468)   594,915
Property and equipment, net   55,174   10,372   —   65,546
Goodwill   278,743   —   383,241 (D)   661,984
Acquired intangible assets, net   47,539   —   111,850 (D)   159,389
Deferred income taxes   19,004   —   —   19,004
Other assets, net   19,208   1,473   3,463 (E)   24,144

Total assets  $ 1,108,139  $ 94,757  $ 322,086   $ 1,524,982

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Trade accounts payable  $ 269,212  $ 30,218  $ —   $ 299,430
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   99,039   10,097   —   109,136
Current installments on capital lease obligations   6,592   272   —   6,864
Short-term debt obligations and current maturities

of long-term debt obligations   4,378   24,000   —   28,378
Income taxes payable   9,463   —   —   9,463
Deferred income taxes, net   4,108   —   2,148 (D)   6,256
Deferred revenue   11,318   —   —   11,318

Total current liabilities   404,110   64,587   2,148   470,845

Debt obligations, net of current portion   349,073   5,500   190,000 (E)   544,573
Capital lease obligations, excluding current

installments   13,409   338   —   13,747
Deferred income taxes   43,071   —   13,294 (D)   56,365
Other long-term liabilities   1,811   —   —   1,811
Minority interest   8,350   —   —   8,350

Total liabilities   819,824   70,425   205,442   1,095,691

Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock and additional paid in capital   338,965   10,489   130,487 (D)(F)   479,941
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   (58,480)   14,664   (14,664) (F)   (58,480)
Other stockholders’ (deficit)/equity   7,830   (821)   821 (F)   7,830

Total stockholders’ equity   288,315   24,332   116,644   429,291

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 1,108,139  $ 94,757  $ 322,086   $ 1,524,982

See accompanying notes to the pro forma unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements.

1

EURONET WORLDWIDE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income (unaudited)

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2006
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except share and per share data)

  Historical
  Euronet   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Worldwide   Ria Envia   Adjustments   Euronet
  (A)   (B)   (G)   Worldwide
Revenues:

EFT Processing Segment  $ 158,320  $ —  $ —   $ 158,320
Prepaid Processing Segment   467,651   —   —   467,651
Money Transfer Segment   3,210   178,953   —   182,163

Total revenues   629,181   178,953   —   808,134

Operating expenses:

Direct operating costs   435,476   84,970   —   520,446
Salaries and benefits   74,256   39,898   725 (H)   114,879
Selling, general and administrative   38,101   29,217   (531) (H)   66,787
Depreciation and amortization   29,050   2,700   13,332 (I)   45,082

Total operating expenses   576,883   156,785   13,526   747,194

Operating income   52,298   22,168   (13,526)   60,940

Other income (expense):

Interest income   13,750   —   (9,353) (J)   4,397
Interest expense   (14,747)   (1,498)   (14,130) (K)   (30,375)
Other income (expense)   —   (2,401)   1,458 (L)   (943)
Income from unconsolidated affiliates   660   —   —   660
Foreign currency exchange gain (loss), net   10,166   (275)   —   9,891

Other income (expense), net   9,829   (4,174)   (22,025)   (16,370)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before

income taxes and minority interest   62,127   17,994   (35,551)   44,570
Income tax expense   (14,843)   (2,397)   1,766 (M)   (15,474)
Minority interest   (977)   —   —   (977)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
nonrecurring charges or credits directly
attributable to the transaction  $ 46,307  $ 15,597  $ (33,785)   $ 28,119

Earnings per share from continuing operations —

basic  $ 1.25   n/m   n/m   $ 0.68
Basic weighted average shares outstanding   37,037,435   —   4,053,606 (N)   41,091,041

Earnings per share from continuing operations —

diluted  $ 1.17   n/m   n/m   $ 0.66
Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   42,456,137   —   4,680,762 (O)   47,136,899

See accompanying notes to the pro forma unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements.

2

EURONET WORLDWIDE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)

A. Reflects the historical financial position and results of operations of Euronet Worldwide, Inc. (“Euronet”). Certain immaterial revenue amounts have been
reclassified to conform to the current presentation.

B. Reflects the historical financial position and results of operations of Ria Envia, Inc. (“RIA”). Certain immaterial revenue amounts have been reclassified
to conform to the current presentation.